Governing Council:

The management of the affairs of the Society shall be entrusted with the Governing Council. The Governing Council shall function and manage affairs of the Society in accordance with the Rules and Regulations in force time to time. The Members of the Governing Council shall be:

- Commissioner for Industrial 7. Development & Director of Industries & Commerce, Khanija Bhavan, (East Wing) No.49, 3rd Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore 0- 560 001.
- The Managing Director, Karnataka State 8. Industrial Investment and Development Corporation Ltd., Khanija Bhavan, (East Wing) No.49, 3rd Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore 0- 560 001.
- 3. The Managing Director, Keonics, Race Course Road, Bangalore 560 001.
- 4. The Managing Director, Karnataka State Financial Corporation, No.1/1, Thmimmaiah Road, Bangalore-560 052.
- 5. The Managing Director, Karnataka State Small Industries, Development Corporation, Industrial Estate, Rajajninagar, Bangalore-560 044.
- 6. The CEO & Executive Member, Karnataka Industrial Areas Development Board, 14/3A, Nrupathunga Road, Bangalore – 560 002.

- The Managing Director, KPTCL, Cauvery Bhavan, Bangalore – 560 009.
- The Principal Secretary to Govt., Commerce & Industries Development, Vikasa Soudha, Bangalore-560 001.
- 9. The Deputy Secretary to Govt., Finance Department, Vidhana Soudha, Bangalroe-560 001.
- The Managing Director, Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, 45h & 5th Floor, No.49, Parisara Bhavan, Church Street, Bangalore -560 0021.

The above members of the Governing Council shall remain in office by virtue of their having been sponsored by the respective organizations in accordance with Clause 15 of the Rules and Regulations. In addition to the above members, the Governing Council shall have the powers to co-opt any other person or representative of Institutions as Members with prior approval of the Government.

4. The Member Secretary of the Karnataka Udyog Mitra, No.49, 3rd Floor, South Wing, Khanija Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001, shall be autorised by the Society tor receive any communication as may be sent by the Registrar.